TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Daniel Kruschinski		11/09/2010	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EndoGyn Ltd.
Street Address:	Wolfenbuetteler Strasse 41
City:	38124 Braunschweig
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904181	ABDO-LIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

986 Bedford Street

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05545-T0001A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0623

OP \$40.00 2904181

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.	
Signature:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./	
Date:	11/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to EndoGyn Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment to EndoGyn Ltd#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0624

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Dr. Daniel Kruschinski, a German citizen, with an address at EndoGyn Ltd., Wolfenbuetteler Strasse 41, 38124 Braunschweig, Germany; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademark ABDO-LIFT, U.S. Registration No. 2,904,181, registered November 23, 2004;

WHEREAS, EndoGyn Ltd, a German company, with an address of Wolfenbuetteler Strasse 41, 38124 Braunschweig, Germany; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark as set forth hereinabove;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said the trademark ABDO-LIFT, U.S. Registration No. 2,904,181, registered November 23, 2004, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

		Dr. Daniel Kruschi	nski
Date:_	9.11.10 ,2010	-bX	<u> </u>
		Wolfenbluetteler Str	asse 41,
		38124 Braunschwe	ig
		Germany	
	ation of Witness I declare that I was personally preser to me to be the person named in this ass		
Decla	ared at Brown Usthwey	on	2010.
	<i>Y</i>	M. Gik	·as
		Signature of Witness	
		METIN	CIKAR

Printed Name of Witness

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0625

SSJR File 05545-T0001A WWW Assignment Page 2

		EndoGyn	Ltd /	
Date: 3 4 Location: Bren	9,10,2010 mardwag	By Name: Title:	MICHAELA DIRECTO	KATZER OR
Declaration of Witne I declare tha	at I was personally pr	resent and dersonally know	id see (printed name vn to me to be the pe	of person above) erson named in this
assignment, duly sign	and execute the same.	•		
Declared at	mundewip	, on <u>9</u>	11.10 , 2010.	
		Signature of	V. Gikar Witness	
				^
			ETIN CIK le of Witness	<u>4</u> K

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0626